THIRD AMENDMENT
TRAFFIC STUDY SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2064F

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT Is made and entered Into as of the 10 day of September 2020, and shall
be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Traffic Study Services ("Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municlpal corporation of the State of lllinols (“Commission”) and Terra Englneering,
Ltd, ("Consultant’) effective December 8, 2015 with the like operation and effect as if the same were Incorporatad therein,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement effective the 8t day of
Dacamber 2015, wherein the Consultant is o provide Traffic Study Services for Various Project Sites for the Commisslon; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include Addltional Services
performed and associated compensation due to Cansultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and hereln, the
parties herato mufually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT

AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2, Schedule A Scope of Servicas
21 The Consultantis to provide Traffic Study Services.

3. Term
31 This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2022,

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant and the signature(s) of each person signing
on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to all terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement, Except as and to the extent
that-the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect,



THIRD AMENDMENT
TRAFFIG STUDY SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2064F

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amandment Agreement No. 3.
ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

BY; Date:
@7@? pate: () G- D0 2020
ar!na » Safichez
CONSULTANT

Terra Engine:w/ud / )4\
By: z  Date: 05/16/2020

Subscribed and swom to me this

D, B '

gﬂ”;T HLIM
Il Sl
Hotl:y Public - State of IHingly

mnExplm Oct 13 épgg

! W
My Commissial) expires: woliz ot
(Seal of Notary)

Approved as to form and Ie/gjallty w
g C )\_,’LL,L' %' K—)&L/ - Date: / /57 QZOQ O

Neal & Leroy, LG



